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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

August 31, 2017

Public Service Commission of Utah
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

Attn: Mr. Gary Widerburg

Commission Secretary

Re: Docket No. 17-035-48
Notice Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-502(6)(b)

Dear Commissioners:

resources in 2018 if the right opportunity arises.

4052, or, myself at the number indicated above.

Yvonne R. Hogle

Assistant General Counsel

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
801.220.4050

801.220.3299 Fax

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-17-502(6)(b), Rocky Mountain Power hereby advises
the Public Service Commission of Utah that, other than the projects related to Dockets No. 17-
035-39 and No. 17-035-40, the Company does not reasonably anticipate it will acquire any
additional renewable resources at this time. However, the Company may acquire renewable

Please feel free to direct any inquiries regarding this matter to Bob Lively, at (801)-220-

Sincerely,

i J?d%@

/ Yvonne R. Hogle
e«'ssistant General Counsel
ocky Mountain Power

CC:

R. Jeff Richards
Jeff Larsen
Joelle Steward



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 17-035-48

I hereby certify that on August 31, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was
served by electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services

Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
Division of Public Utilities

Erika Tedder etedder@utah.gov
Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov
Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov

Katie Savarin
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations




